1 - 4
Congratulations with your ServoStep™ motor!
Quick Start
Follow this guide for fast and correct setup.
WARNING / ATTENTION
Hot Surface. Risk of Burn
Surface très chaude. Risque de brûlure.
Veuillez lire le manuel d'utilisation

    be connected to earth near the power supply.
2. The motor flange/housing must connected to earth
    either directly or indirectly through the mechanics
    where the motor is mounted.
Screen
Earth
7-72VDC OUT
Power supply
3 - 4
JVL therefore offers special switch-mode Motor supplies.
MIS171…MIS176: use min. 3A supply, PSU24-075, PSU24-240 or PSU48-240.
MIS231…MIS234: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
MIS340…MIS343: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
MIS430…MIS432: PSU24-240, PSU48-240 or PSU80-1000-10 recommended.
JVL Motor DC Supply Overview
PSU24-075 – 24 VDC, 3.2 A, 75 W (no capacitor)
PSU24-240 – 24 VDC, 10 A, 240 W (built-in 4400 µF extra capacitance)
PSU48-240 – 48 VDC, 5 A, 240 W (built-in 4400 µF extra capacitance)
PSU48-1000-01 – 48 VDC, 21 A, 1000 W, 90-264 VAC, for several motors
PSU80-1000-10 – 80 VDC, 12 A, 960 W, 3 x 340-550 VAC, for several motors
PSU00-PD1 – Power Dump unit for 48 VDC with large capacitor and power dump resistor
circuit for braking large inertias. Use with PSU48-… or 48 V battery.
Managing Return Energy at 48 VDC
NB. If your 48 VDC motor supply is not a rechargeable battery, add item No. PSU00-PD1